
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:34
ANSWERED ON:07.07.2014
REPAIRING OF CALICUT AIRPORT RUNWAY
Mullappally Shri Ramachandran

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether cracks have been noticed on the Calicut airport runway;

(b) if so, whether the Government has taken any action for repairing of this runway; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
(Shri G. M. Siddeshwara)

(a), (b) & (c) : Yes, Madam. Minor surface cracks and depressions at few locations were noticed on turning pad and end of Runway
28. The required repairs of Runway / turning pad has been carried out. In addition to this, CRRI, New Delhi has been engaged as Consultant for further evaluation of pavement.
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